Accepted Manuscript
Discovery of 4-Ethoxy-7H-pyrrolo[2,3-d]pyrimidin-2-amines as Potent, Selec-
tive and Orally Bioavailable LRRK2 Inhibitors
Xiao Ding, Luigi Piero Stasi, Ming-Hsun Ho, Baowei Zhao, Hailong Wang, Kai
Long, Qiongfeng Xu, Yingxia Sang, Changhui Sun, Huan Hu, Haihua Yu,
Zehong Wan, Lizhen Wang, Colin Edge, Qian Liu, Yi Li, Kelly Dong, Xiaoming
Guan, F. David Tattersall, Alastair D. Reith, Feng Ren
PII: S0960-894X(18)30238-5

E.; Kern, J. T.; Sur, S. M.; Renger, J. J.; Bilodeau, M. T.; Kennedy, M.
E.; Parker, E. M.; Stamford, A. W.; Nargund, R.; McCauley, J. A.;
Miller, M. W. J. Med. Chem. 2017, 60, 2983.
11. Henderson, J. L.; Kormos, B. L.; Hayward, M. M.; Coffman, K. J.; Jasti,
J.; Kurumbail, R. G.; Wager, T. T.; Verhoest, P. R.; Noell, G. S.; Chen,
Y.; Needle, E.; Berger, Z.; Steyn, S. J.; Houle, C.; Hirst, W. D.; Galatsis,
P. J. Med. Chem. 2015, 58, 419.
12. Troxler, T.; Greenidge, P.; Zimmermann, K.; Desrayaud, S.; Druckes, P.;
Schweizer, T.; Stauffer, D.; Rovelli, G.; Shimshek, D. R. Bioorg. Med.
Chem. Lett. 2013, 23, 4085.
13. Garofalo, A. W.; Adler, M.; Aubele, D. L.; Brigham, E. F.; Chian, D.;
Franzini, M.; Goldbach, E.; Kwong, G. T.; Motter, R.; Probst, G. D.;
Quinn, K. P.; Ruslim, L.; Sham, H. L.; Tam, D.; Tanaka, P.; Truong, A.
P.; Ye, X. M.; Ren, Z. Bioorg. Med. Chem. Lett. 2013, 23, 1974.
14.  Nichols, P. L. E.; Andrew J.; Bamborough, P.; Jandu, K. S.; Philps, O.
J.; Andreotti, D. WO2011038572. 2011.
15. Ding, X.; Liu, Q.; Long, K.; Sang, Y.; Stasi, L. P.; Wan, Z.; Xu, Q.;
Edge, C. WO2015113451A1. 2015.
16. Ding, X.; Long, K.; Sang, Y.; Stasi, L. P.; Wan, Z.; Zhao, B.; Edge, C.
WO2015113452A1. 2015.
17. Reith, A. D.; Bamborough, P.; Jandu, K.; Andreotti, D.; Mensah, L.;
Dossang, P.; Choi, H. G.; Deng, X.; Zhang, J.; Alessi, D. R.; Gray, N. S.
Bioorg. Med. Chem. Lett. 2012, 22, 5625.
18. Ding, X.; Dai, X.; Long, K.; Peng, C.; Andreotti, D.; Bamborough, P.;
Eatherton, A. J.; Edge, C.; Jandu, K. S.; Nichols, P. L.; Philps, O. J.;
Stasi, L. P.; Wan, Z.; Xiang, J. N.; Dong, K.; Dossang, P.; Ho, M. H.; Li,
Y.; Mensah, L.; Guan, X.; Reith, A. D.; Ren, F. Bioorg. Med. Chem. Lett.
2017, 27, 4034.
19. Steger, M.; Tonelli, F.; Ito, G.; Davies, P.; Trost, M.; Vetter, M.;
Wachter, S.; Lorentzen, E.; Duddy, G.; Wilson, S.; Baptista, M. A.;
Fiske, B. K.; Fell, M. J.; Morrow, J. A.; Reith, A. D.; Alessi, D. R.;
Mann, M. elife 2016, 5.
20. Ito, G.; Katsemonova, K.; Tonelli, F.; Lis, P.; Baptista, M. A.; Shpiro,
N.; Duddy, G.; Wilson, S.; Ho, P. W.; Ho, S. L.; Reith, A. D.; Alessi, D.
R. Biochem. J. 2016, 473, 2671.
21. Ancliff, R. A.; Atkinson, F. L.; Barker, M. D.; Box, P. C.; Daniel, C.;
Gore, P. M.; Guntrip, S. B.; Hasegawa, M.; Inglis, G. G. A.; Kano, K.;
Miyazaki, Y.; Patel, V. K.; Ritchie, T. J.; Swanson, S.; Walker, A. L.;
Wellaway, C. R.; Woodrow. WO2007042299. 2007.
22. J. Salas Solana, J.; Almansa Rosales, C.; Soliva, R.; Fontes Ustrell, M.;
Vendrell Escobar, M. WO2008119792. 2008.
23. Hitchcock, S. A.; Pennington, L. D. J. Med. Chem. 2006, 49, 7559‒7583.
24. Bain, J.; Plater, L.; Elliott, M.; Shpiro, N.; Hastie, C. J.; McLauchlan, H.;
Klevernic, I.; Arthur, J. S.; Alessi, D. R.; Cohen, P. Biochem. J. 2007,
408, 297‒315.